Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06135842

Name of Company

KLMH Investments Limited
1/ We
Guy Robert Thomas Holtander Rodenck John Weston
Tower Bridge House Tower Bridge House
St Katharine's Way St Katharnine's Way
London London
E1W 1DD E1W1DD
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was helder/summoned for 30 December 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 15 attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was done-aceerdinghye/ No quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was gdly-etfdoIT™7 summoned for 30
December 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-wes
done accordighy-f No quorum was present at the meeting

/%

Signed Date 04 January 2011
Mazars LLP . .
Tower Bridge House For Official Use
St Katharine's Way Insolvency Sect | Post Room
London

).

<

[

&
Ref KLMHOO01/GZH/RJW/ain/NWIAZS/H =

w *ANGHBQOI*

Software Supphed by Turmnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 A34 12/01/2011 226

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 ' Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
KLMH Investments Limited

From 24 November 2009 To 30 December 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Other debtors NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Uncertain Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(597,248 00) Directors loans NIL
{24,510 00) Accruals NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
200 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
(621,760 00) NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contnbutortes Nl

Fee information

Fees fixed on a time cost basis as agreed by creditors at a meeting held on 24/11/2009



Section 106 ' Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

ASonwE

(2) Amount paid into the Insclvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b} Other unclamed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company in trust In respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

AN onE

(3) Other comment

Dated 4 /’ /2"' v
Signed by the hquidator / N

Name & Address Guy Robert Thomas Hollander
Mazars LLP
Tower Bridge House
St Katharine's Way
London
E1wW 1DD




INCOME

EXPENDITURE

Balance

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Page | of |

KLMH Investments Limited
(In Liquidation)

Income and Expenditure Account
24 November 2009 to 30 December 2010

IPS SQL Ver 505

Total (£)

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

04 January 2011 14 58



